Product Change Notification: PCN-24-205894

Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

PCN Date: 17-APR-24

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

Product Description: (Text limited to 120 characters)

MODU I and Il Shrouded headers and contact pin

General Description of Changes

micron Au flash on contact area

Please be aware of an upcoming material change to the listed part numbers. Before: 1. selective Gold Plating : 0.38 micron Au plating on contact area 2. selective Gold Plating :
0.76 micron Au plating on contact area After: 1. selective Gold Plating : 0.28 micron Pdni + 0.1 micron Au flash on contact area. 2 . selective Gold Plating : 0.66 micron Pdni + 0.1

Reason for Changes:

Change made to the material

PCN Attributes:
Product Category: Kind of Change:
Connectors Material

Change Feature:

Potential Customer Impact:

Material Change

No Customer Impact

Remarks:

Estimated Dates:

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):

First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):

15-0CT-2024

Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only):

Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments

Effectivity Date:

Date of First Samples:

Part Number(s) being Modified:

part Number Part Discontinued Customer Customer Part Alias Part Substitute Part Substitute Alias Part Description Of
per PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference
280371-2 NO
280372-2 NO
280374-2 NO
280375-2 NO
280377-2 NO
280378-2 NO
280384-2 NO
280390-2 NO
280510-2 NO
280520-2 NO
280523-2 NO
280609-2 NO
280610-2 NO
280611-2 NO
280613-2 NO
280614-2 NO
280617-2 NO
280620-2 NO






