

## **Product Change Notification**

## **TE Connectivity**

Product Change Notification: PCN-24-205894 PCN Date: 17-APR-24

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

Product Description: (Text limited to 120 characters)

MODU I and II Shrouded headers and contact pin

## General Description of Changes

Please be aware of an upcoming material change to the listed part numbers. Before: 1. selective Gold Plating: 0.38 micron Au plating on contact area 2. selective Gold Plating: 0.76 micron Au plating on contact area After: 1. selective Gold Plating: 0.28 micron Pdni + 0.1 micron Au flash on contact area. 2. selective Gold Plating: 0.66 micron Pdni + 0.1 micron Au flash on contact area

Reason for Changes:
Change made to the material

PCN Attributes:				
Product Category:	Kind of Change:			
Connectors	Material			
Change Feature:	Potential Customer Impact:			
Material Change	No Customer Impact			
Remarks:				

Estimated Dates:			
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):		
	15-OCT-2024		
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):		
	No Mixed Shipments		
Effectivity Date:	Date of First Samples:		

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>280371-2</u>	NO						
280372-2	NO						
<u>280374-2</u>	NO						
<u> 280375-2</u>	NO						
<u> 280377-2</u>	NO						
<u> 280378-2</u>	NO						
<u>280384-2</u>	NO						
<u> 280390-2</u>	NO						
<u> 280510-2</u>	NO						
<u> 280520-2</u>	NO						
<u> 280523-2</u>	NO						
<u> 280609-2</u>	NO						
<u> 280610-2</u>	NO						
<u> 280611-2</u>	NO						
<u> 280613-2</u>	NO						
<u> 280614-2</u>	NO						
<u> 280617-2</u>	NO						
<u> 280620-2</u>	NO						